equipment necessary for Contractor to perform its obligations under this Agreement as set forth
in the attached Exhibit A - Scope of Work. The Scope of Work and/or pricing under this
Agreement may only be adjusted by written amendment executed by both parties.

4. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Contractor an amount no greater than EIGHT THOUSAND,
FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND 50/100 DOLLARS ($8,437.50) (the “Contract Sum”)
over the contract term as full and complete compensation for the timely and satisfactory
performance of services in accordance with the pricing and frequency detailed in Exhibit A –
Scope of Work and Exhibit B – Price Proposal.